Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
“ZNR” Transient/Surge Absorbers (Type CK)
– EC124 –
E
1
R
2

● RoHS compliant
■ Related Standards
●  Each type designation is not registered by Part Num ber.
     Please contact us for further questions regarding type designation.
Standard No. UL1449 CSA  C22.2 No.1 Class 2221 01
Title
Transient Voltage
Surge Suppressors
Accessories and Parts for Electronic Products
(Varistor for Across-The-Line use as transient
protection on 120V ac nominal system)
File No. E86821 Vol. 1 LR-92226
■ Packaging Specifi cations
    See Page 147
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
00 Apr. 2008
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
“ZNR” Transient/Surge Absorbers (Type CK)
– EC125 –
“ZNR” Transient/Surge Absorbers
T
D
18
25
77
8
d
H
2-φ 3.4
Manufacturing
Identification
ZNR
Abbreviation of Part number
Date code
■ Ratings and Characteristics
● Operating Temperature Range: –40 to 85 °C
● Storage Temperature Range: –40 to 125 °C
 Part Number
 (UL/CSA Recognized)
Type Designation
Varistor
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Energy
(2 ms,
1 time)
Maximum
Peak Current
(8/20 µs)
1 time 2 times
V1 mA (V) ACrms (V) DC (V) VXA (V) Ip (A) (J) (kA) (kA)
ERZC32CK201W
ERZC32CK241W
ERZC32CK271W
ERZC32CK361W
ERZC32CK391W
ERZC32CK431W
ERZC32CK471W
ERZC32CK511W
ERZC32CK621W
ERZC32CK681W
ERZC32CK751W
ERZC32CK781W
ERZC32CK821W
ERZC32CK911W
ERZC32CK951W
32K201U
32K241U
32K271U
32K361U
32K391U
32K431U
32K471U
32K511U
32K621U
32K681U
32K751U
32K781U
32K821U
32K911U
32K951U
200 (185 to  225)
240 (216 to  264)
270 (247 to  303)
360 (324 to  396)
390 (351 to  429)
430 (387 to  473)
470 (423 to  517)
510 (459 to  561)
620 (558 to  682)
680 (612 to  748)
750 (645 to  825)
780 (702 to  858)
820 (738 to  902)
910 (819 to 1001)
950 (855 to 1045)
130
150